911

aON=

a

3159-1800021-10
3160-1800020-02
3159-1800021-60
31603-1800020

45 9563 1255

252157-MN2

10

290155-M2
45 9952 3312
3151-1802280

252157-MN2

201541-N29
201546-MN29

290155-M2

3151-1801008 31601-1701028

3160-1801008

452-1701198-01

252157-MN2

201544-N29

Puc. 47. Kopobka paznatouHast B coope (1800) u monBecka paznatouHoit kopooku (1801)
Fig. 47. Transfer box assy (1800) and transfer box mounting (1801)



L11

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
47 15 201546-T129* 459346 1603 1 1 1 1 boar M12x45 Bolt M12x45
16  31601-1701028 453149 4169 1 1 1 1 Inuabka M12x40 Stud M12x40
* - B KoMILIeKTaluu ¢ Kopookoii mepenad 31601-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
IMoarpynna 1802. Kopo6ka pa3narounas
Subgroup 1802. Transfer Box
48 1 452-1802010 4531110758 1 1 1 1 Kaptep ¢ KpbIlIKoii pa3gaToyHoi KOPOOKHU Box with transfer box cover
48,49 2 201463-1129 459346 1529 8 8 8 8  Boar M8x38 Bolt M8x38
48 3 252005-1129 459811 1206 2 2 2 2 laii6a 8 Washer §
4 452-1802013 4531110761 2 2 2 2 IITrdT ycTaHOBOYHBII Setting pin
S 250510-1129 459553 1055 2 2 2 2 Taiika M8 Nut M8
6  201495-1129 459346 1557 4 4 4 4 Bboar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
7 252156-112 459816 6007 4 4 4 4 [lai16a 10 mpy>xxuHHas Spring washer 10
8  452-1802017 453111 0764 1 | 1 1 Kpslika BepxHero joka Upper hole cover
9  452-1802018 453111 0765 1 1 1 1 [poxnanka yniaoTHUTETbHAS Sealing gasket
10 3741-1802015 4531352127 1 1 1 1 Ipoknanka kaprepa Box gasket
11 452-1802015* 4531110763 1 1 1 1 ITpoknanka kapTepa Box gasket
12 452-1802014 4531110762 1 1 1 1 Kprika kaprepa Box cover
13 260305-I129 459821 1006 2 2 2 2 3ammymka @ 16 Stopper dia 16
14 3160-2401046 453149 0190 1 1 1 1 IMpo6ka MK 22x1,5 MarHuTHast MacCJIOCIMBHOTO Oil drain hole magnetic plug MK 22x1.5
OTBEpPCTHSI
15 3741-1802092 46 3135 2157 1 1 1 1 IMonmumnHUK poNMKOBBI LMIMHAPUYECKUI MepeaHmit Front cylindrical roller bearing
16  260325-I129 459821 1026 1 1 1 1 3arntyuka @ 65 oTBepCTHs MOALIMITHUKA Bearing hole stopper dia 65
17 452-1802012 453111 0760 1 1 1 1 Kaprep Box
18 452-1802119 4531110791 1 1 1 1 IMpoxnanka yrniaoTHUTEIbHAS Sealing gasket
48,49 19  3741-1802130 4531352164 3 3 3 3 IMomuumHMK Basia npuBona Drive shaft bearing
20 452-1802078 4531110774 2 2 2 2 Taiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
21 201458-T129 459346 1524 20 20 20 20 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
22 252135-T12 459816 6046 28 28 28 28  lllaiiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
48 23 3741-1802086 45 3135 1651 1 1 1 1 Komnb1io cronopHoe Circlip
48,49 24 20-1701192 454316 0535 3 3 3 3 Konb110 cTronopHoe nmoaimnmanka Bearing circlip
25 20-1701190 454311 0535 3 3 3 3 TMoawwunHUK Bajia NpuBoja Drive shaft bearing
48 26 31514-1802110 454321 3294 1 | 1 1 Ban npuBoaa nepeaHero Mmocrta Front axle drive shaft
27  3160-1802088 453149 0136 1 1 1 1 IlecrepHs Gear
28  31514-1802088* 454321 3293 1 1 1 1 IlectepHs Gear



811

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
48 29 1/43253/01 459984 5077 1 1 1 1 Ipobka MK22x1,5 Plug MK22x1.5
30 3160-1802085 453149 0135 1 1 1 1 Bas mpoMexyTouHBI Layshaft
31  3741-1802085-10* 453135 1960 1 1 1 1 Baj1 mpoMeXXyTOYHBIit Layshaft
48,49 32 3160-2401053 4 4 4 4 [IpyxrHa MaHXeTbI Bearing cuff spring
33 20-1701220* 454311 0539 2 2 2 2 TIpyxXuHa MaHXeTbl Bearing cuff spring
34 3741-1701212 45 3135 2505 2 2 2 2 MamxeTta B cbope Cuff
35  20-1701211* 454311 0537 2 2 2 2 Manxera Cuff
36 3741-1701210 45 3135 2504 2 2 2 2 Mamnxera B cOope Cuff in assy
37 20-1701210* 454311 0082 2 2 2 2 Manxerta B cbope Cuff in assy
48 38  3741-1802118 4531351238 1 1 1 1 Kppika nepenHero mommmuITHUKA Bajia IIPUBOIA Front axle drive shaft front bearing cap
nepeaHero MocTa
39  3741-1802105-01 453135 1648 2 2 2 2 Kpprmka mogmmmHuKa Bearing cap
40  452-1802106 4531110785 2 2 2 2 [Tpokitaaxa yriaoTHUTENbHAsK KPBILUKU Cap sealing gasket
41  452-1802097 45 3135 1648 1 1 1 1 Taiika M27x1,5 Nut M27x1.5
42 3741-1802117-01 45 3135 2507 1 1 1 1 Kpsiika ¢ manxeToit B coope Cap with cuff in assy
43 3741-1802117* 45 3135 1237 1 1 1 1 Kpslliika ¢ MaHXeToit B cOope Cap with cuff in assy
44 69-1802043-01 4543150395 1 1 1 1 ®rnaHel B coope Flange in assy
48,49 45  20-2402064-b 454311 0140 2 2 2 2 [11aii6a draHa Flange washer
49 46  308387-T1 45 3313 6600 1 1 1 1 Knanas npenoxpaHuTe bHbII Safety valve
47  69-1802075-01 454315 0403 1 1 1 1 ®djaHel] Bajla MPUBOJA 3aHETO MOCTa B cOope Rear axle drive shaft flange in assy
48 4511-3508055 453111 1416 1 1 1 1 [Manen Pin
49 452-1802080 453111 0777 1 1 1 1 Kpsltika noqmmmnHuka Bajia mpuBoJa 3aJHEr0 MOCTa Rear axle drive shaft bearing cap
50  452-1802079-01 453111 8757 1 1 1 1 Kppitiika 3aHero noaimmHuKa Bajia mpuBoaa Rear axle drive shaft rear bearing cap
3a/IHETO MOCTa
51 452-1802079* 4531110775 1 1 | 1 Kpsitiika 3aHero moivimHuKa Bajia mpuBoaa Rear axle drive shaft rear bearing cap
3a/IHETO MOCTa
52 3160-1802056 4531490134 1 | | 1 Bast mpuBoaa 3aaHeTo MocTa Rear axle drive shaft
53 3160-1802040 453149 0133 1 1 1 1 IlectepHst BKJIIOUEHUS 3aJHETO MOCTA U MMOHMXKAIOLIEH Rear axle and underdrive engaging gear
nepefayn
54 452-1802040* 4531110768 1 1 1 1 IlecTepHst BKIIOYEHMS 3aHETO MOCTA U IMOHMKAIOILIEI Rear axle and underdrive engaging gear
nepefayn
55  452-1802081 4531110778 1 1 1 1 IIpoknanka yrmioTHUTEIbHAS Sealing gasket
56  469-1701203-10** 454316 4130 1 1 1 1 Ipoknanka yruioTHUTEIbHAS TIEPETHETO TOpIa Transfer box front end sealing gasket
pa3naToyHoOI KOPOOKH
57  452-1802048** 4531110770 1 1 1 1 CrakaH MOAIIMITHIKA BTOPUYHOTO Bajla KOPOOKM Tepenay Gearbox output shaft bearing sleeve



611

iz
@ 5 (&)

39

40
24

25

39

40

42

22
21

44

45

201458-MN29

452-1802010

3741-1802086 201463-129

3741-1802105-01 4 20-1701192

252005-MN29
452-1802013

452-1802106 20-1701190

31514-1802110

20-1701192
\ 250510-M29
\ \ 3160-1802088
20-1701190 ‘ 31514-1802088 201495-MN29
452-1802097 1/43253/01 252156-M2
/ A/(/ M m 201463-M29 452-1802017
\\‘;/7 M@E/ﬂ/&) 20213512 4021802018

3741-1802015
452-1802015

452-1802014
260305-M29

3160-2401046

- @m
x%u\ D |k
<D

.

30 3160-1802085

PN 31 3741-1802085-10 3741-1802092

252135-M2 260325-MN29

3741-1802105-01

452-1802106

38 3741-1802118
3741-1802117-01
3741-1802117 32 3160-2401053
37 20-1701210 33 20-1701220
36 3741-1701210| 34 3741-1701212

35 20-1701211 452-1802012

452-1802119

252135-M2
201458-MN29

3741-1802130

\ 452-1802078

69-1802043-01

20-2402064-b

Puc. 48. Kopobka pasnatounas (1802)/1
Fig. 48. Transfer box (1802)/1



0TI

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
49 58  31601-1802048 45 3149 3255 1 1 1 1 CrakaH NMOALIMITHIUKA BTOPMYHOTO Bajla KOPOOKM Tepenay Gearbox output shaft bearing sleeve
59  69-3802032 45 4315 0965 1 1 1 1 Konb1o yrinotHuTe1bHOE Sealing ring
60  3160-3802030 453149 3161 1 1 1 1 IITyuep rudkoro Bana Flexible shaft union
61  51-3802031 453114 4841 1 1 1 1 Crorop 1TyLepa Union lock
62 252154-T12 459816 6005 1 1 1 1 [1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 6
63 206461-I18 459336 1501 1 1 1 1 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14
64  452-1802060 46 1213 4189 1 1 | 1 IMopmuMmHUK Bajia MpUBOAA 3aHETO MOCTA TIePeTHMUI Rear axle drive shaft front bearing
65  3741-1802062 4531351848 1 1 1 1 MacooTpaxareb Oil slinger
66  31601-3802033 45 3149 3257 1 1 1 1 IlecrepHst mprBoAa CIMIOMETpPA BedylLast Driving gear in speedometer drive
67  31601-3802034 45 3149 3258 1 1 1 1 [lecrepHs mprBOma CIMIOMETpPA BeqOMast Driven gear in speedometer drive
- 452-1802009 453111 8651 Kaprep paznaToyHoit KopoOKu B cOope Transfer box in assy (set **for spare parts)
(KOMIUIEKT** [UISI 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil)
* - B coctaBe pa3naTouHbix Kopo6ok 3160-1800020-02 u 31603-1800020
Is part of the transfer box 3160-1800020-02 and the transfer box 31603-1800020
**_ KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
452-1802012 1 1 1 1 Kaprep Box
452-1802014 1 1 1 1 Kpsiirka kaptepa Box cover
452-1802013 2 2 2 2 LItudr ycraHoBOYHBI Setting pin
452-1802015 1 1 1 1 [Mpoknanka Gasket
201463-1129 2 2 2 2 boar M8x38 Bolt M8x38
250510-1129 2 2 2 2 Taiika M8 Nut M8
252005-1129 2 2 2 2 Illaii6a 8 Washer 8
1/43253/01 2 2 2 2 Tlpo6ka MK 22/1,5 Plug MK 22/1.5
IMoarpynna 1803. Mexanu3m nepexioueHus nepeaay
Subgroup 1803. Gear Shift Mechanism
50 1 3160-1803010 45 3149 0546 1 1 1 1 MexaHu3M MepekITIoueHUs epenayd B coope Gear shift mechanism in assy
2 469-1702123-01 454316 4135 1 1 1 1 Yexon 3alLMTHBII Protective cover
3 469-1702127 454316 0221 2 2 2 2 WMtudt Set pin
4 3160-1803015 45 3149 0547 1 1 1 1 Koprryc prruara rnepexioueHust Gear shift lever housing
5 3160-1803070 45 3149 0558 1 1 1 1 Pbluar BUIOK BKJIIOYEHUS Engaging fork lever
6 3160-1803068 45 3149 0557 1 1 1 1 [pyxuHa pelyara Lever spring
7 3160-1803044 453149 1378 1 1 1 1 Ocb ukcatopa Stop axle
8 3160-1803038 45 3149 0553 1 1 1 1 IMnacTrHa KperieHus pukcaropa Stop mounting plate
9  221580-I129 459412 1082 2 2 2 2 Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16



